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Name of accompanying Excel module
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Abstract

	This proposal creates a genus for some of the Aeromonas myoviruses isolated from Plateau Lake in China.



Text of proposal
	
	Species demarcation criteria: We have chosen 95% DNA sequence identity as the criterion for demarcation of species in this new genus. Each of the proposed species differs from the others with more than 5% at the DNA level as confirmed with the BLASTN algorithm







Supporting evidence

Source of the name of this taxon:  This genus is named after Plateau Lake in China where these phages were isolated.

History:  These lytic phages were isolated against Aeromonas hydrophila subsp. Hydrophila.   They were recognised as a group by the authors [Bai M et al. 2019]. The dimensions (Head Diameter/Tail Length (nm)) of the phages are listed below:

	Phage name
	Head Diameter (nm)
	Tail Length (nm)

	2L372D    
	78
	91

	4L372D    
	81
	103

	2L372X    
	74
	78

	4L372XY  
	65
	90




Specific Reference:  Bai M, Cheng YH, Sun XQ, Wang ZY, Wang YX, Cui XL, Xiao W. Nine Novel Phages from a Plateau Lake in Southwest China: Insights into Aeromonas Phage Diversity. 
Viruses. 2019;11(7). pii: E615. doi: 10.3390/v11070615. PubMed PMID: 31284428

GenBank Summary:

	Phage name
	RefSeq No.
	INSDC 
	Size (Kb)
	GC% 
	Protein 
	tRNAs
	Overall DNA sequence identity (**)
	% common proteins (**)

	[bookmark: _Hlk39742015]2L372D
	
	MK804893.1
	122.96
	35.3
	217
	0
	100
	100

	4L372D
	
	MK813939.1
	138.69
	35.1
	251
	1
	83.2
	82.0

	2L372X
	
	MK813938.1
	115.89
	35.6
	211
	0
	71.6
	86.6

	4L372XY
	
	MK813941.1
	124.28
	35.6
	221
	0
	70.5
	71.4
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VIRIDIC analysis:  VIRIDIC (Virus Intergenomic Distance Calculator) computes pairwise intergenomic distances/similarities amongst phage genomes [10] 
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BLASTN homologs:  Genomic orphans [1-3].  

Electron micrograph: None available

Phylogeny: The phylogenetic tree was constructed using the major capsid protein homologs of Plateaulake viruses and related phages with phylogeny.fr in “one click” mode [8]. "The "One Click mode" targets users that do not wish to deal with program and parameter selection. By default, the pipeline is already set up to run and connect programs recognized for their accuracy and speed (MUSCLE for multiple alignment and PhyML for phylogeny) to reconstruct a robust phylogenetic tree from a set of sequences." It also includes the use of Gblocks to eliminate poorly aligned positions and divergent regions. "The usual bootstrapping procedure is replaced by a new confidence index that is much faster to compute. See: Anisimova M., Gascuel O. Approximate likelihood ratio test for branches: A fast, accurate and powerful alternative [9] for details."
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